







it's magi

C (1)

SDARIAH-EU

5/5

a poster by Vanessa Hannesschläger, Koraljka Kuzman Šlogar, and Walter Scholger

The DARIAH ELDAH Consent Form Wizard (CFW)

The DARIAH ELDAH Consent Form Wizard (CFW) is a tool that enables digital humanities scholars as well as the wider research infrastructure community to quickly and easily obtain standardized consent forms that conform to the obligations and regulations of the European Union's <u>General Data Protection</u> <u>Regulation</u> (GDPR). By answering a series of simple questions, scholars do not only learn about data privacy requirements, but are also provided with consent forms for their immediate use.

The CFW supports you in collecting the consent of data subjects in three scenarios:

••• < > 🗉 🗊 🚍

Consent Form Wizard

- 📽 gathering data from and/or about living people for research purposes
- Secommunicating through mailing lists or other (digital) communication media
- Secollecting data and/or consent from participants as the host of an academic event



https://consent.dariah.eu

Get in touch with ELDAH! ✓ <u>@ELDAHdariah</u> ✓ <u>eldah@dariah.eu</u> <u>https://eldah.hypotheses.org/</u>

Welcome to the DARIAH ELDAH Consent Form Wizard (CFW)! a Protection Regulation (GDPR), humanities researcher g their subjects' right to privacy. The CFW is here to help (What this tool is) he aim of the CFW is to (... and what it is not) BE AWARE THAT THIS TOOL DOES NOT PROVIDE FORMAL LEGAL ADVICE. USE IS AT YOUR OWN RISK. TO MAKE SURE THAT YOU ARE COMPLYING WITH APPLICABLE LEGISLATION, CONSULT A LAWYER IN YOUR COUNTRY. we are) ided in 2017 and is co-chaired by Koraljka Kuzman Šlogar (Zagreb / Cro (Vienna / Austria). Among the main tasks of ELDAH are the presentati ntly funded by CLARIAH-AT, SSHOC, DARIAHegarding the CFW, do not hesitate to contact us at elo blication: April 7, 2020 (test version) / September 1, 2020 (official launch) By clicking "Enter" and pro " and providing the information necessary for making use of the CFW, you agree to the processing of these data for nerating your consent form template. Please be aware that your data will be processed solely for this purpose and the purpose of ger will not be stored. ENTER

Consent.dariah.eu

